

SR0039

## LRB103 27183 LAW 53553 r

1

## SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened 3 to learn of the death of Theresa M. Jeritski of Midlothian, who 4 passed away on January 8, 2023; and

5 WHEREAS, Theresa Jeritski was born on November 20, 1952; 6 and

7 WHEREAS, Theresa Jeritski was loved and cherished by many 8 people; and

9 WHEREAS, Theresa Jeritski was the mother of Sherie (Jason) 10 Fabsits, Joel (Amy) Jeritski, and Steven (Silvia) Jeritski; 11 and

12 WHEREAS, Theresa Jeritski was the grandmother of Brianna 13 (Alex), Brittany, Lauren, Justin, Savannah, Samantha, Mariah, 14 Emma, Charlie, and Ashley (Aaron); and

15 WHEREAS, Theresa Jeritski was the great-grandmother of 16 Vincent, Gulianna, and Olivia; and

WHEREAS, Theresa Jeritski was the sister of Mary
Strocchio, Anthony (Annette) Strocchio, Gail Gedranis, and
Zita Skala; and

WHEREAS, Theresa Jeritski was the aunt of many; therefore,
 be it

3 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD GENERAL 4 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 5 Theresa M. Jeritski and extend our sincere condolences to her 6 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 7 further

8 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 9 presented to the family of Theresa Jeritski as an expression 10 of our deepest sympathy.